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+ CBEGGAKS    ETC.    AT   THE       DELHI
RAILWAY  STATION

*828. SHRI NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that beggars and unlicensed porters still carry on their occupation freely at the Delhi Railway
Station; and

(b) whether any enquiry has been made as to the success of the steps taken by Government for the elimination of beggars and unlicensed porters at stations, and if so, whatare the results thereof?]
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UTHE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN): (a)
Some beggars and unlicensed porters obtained access, through unauthorised entrances, to the Delhi Railway Station and carried on their occupation. But as a result of the organized drives conducted with the assistance of the Government Railway Police, their number has been •considerably reduced.

(b) While steps continue to be taken for the elimination of beggars and unlicensed porters from stations, no enquiry as such has been undertaken to assess the success achieved.]


SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIG AM: Just now the hon. Deputy Minister replied that he was   taking     various

†[ 1 English translation.

sieps. May I know, Sir, what are those steps other than arresting these people and getting them imprisoned for a few days after which they again come out and become a nuisance as before?

SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: I am sure the hon. Members will agree with me that the remedy lies in other sources than the railways.
The Home Ministry, I believe, have a scheme for opening beggar homes, and I hope, when they open a beggar home in Delhi, they will put them there.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM: Is the hon. Minister aware, Sir, that a number of these beggars are not only begging at the stations but they also travel by trains and beg from station to station?

SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: Sir, 1 am fully aware of it. Not only that; apart from begging by travelling on trains they also indulge in other very undesirable activities, pickpocketing and that sort of thing. We are aware of it all.

SHRIMATI T. NALLAMUTHU
RAMAMURTI: Is it not a fact that, in spite of the Minister's reply that the Railway Police have brought about a reduction in the number of beggars, almost at every station that I have passed through, travelling by the Grant Trunk Express, there are beggars still pestering the passengers, not only beggars hale and healthy and hearty but also diseased persons who are a menace, and may I know, Sir, whether steps are being taken seriously?

MR. CHAIRMAN: She suspects that you are going slow in this matter.

SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: Sir, we have been issuing directives from time to time to the Railway Administration to tighten up the measures, but the difficulty is that when we throw them out, they come back again.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Put a question. SHRI

TAJAMUL HUSAIN: I am


I am putting a question, Sir, just mow.

How    would the hon.     Deputy Minister
explain what I have said just •now?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Order, order. You *have to explain what you have said.


SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIG AM: May I know, Sir, keeping in view the present difficulties the Railway-Administration is facing, if the Railway Administration has ever approached the Home Ministry to find out a permanent solution to this ; problem?

SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN:     Yes, Sir,
very much so; many times.

SHRI D. A. MIRZA: The hon.
Minister says    that the    beggars are 72
R.S.D.—2.

thrown out and yet they come back. May I know, Sir, then from him what this Railway Protection Force is there for?

SHRI SHAH NAWAZ'KHAN: The duties of the Railway Protection Force are to safeguard the railway property.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The Railway Protection
Force is to protect the property of the railways, and if these beggars interfere with that, then you take action. So long as they are behaving decently you tolerate them. We are a kindly people; we do not always take action even when crimes are brought to our attention.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI NIGAM: May
I know if this Railway Protection Force has anything to do with the consumers and with the travellers?

SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: The maintenance of law and order within the station premises is the responsibility of the Government Railway Police and they take necessary steps.

DR. R. B. GOUR: The hon. Minister said that when the beggars are thrown out they come back. In view of that, will the Government consider the proposition of sending them to some outlying islands off our shores?

(Interruptions.)

(No reply)

*829. [The questioner (Shri
Maheswar Naik) was absent. For answer, vide cols. 4734-35 infra.]

MEMORANDUM    FROM     THE    MALABAR
HOTEL WORKERS UNION, WILLINGDON

NISLAND, COCHIN

*830. SHRI N. C. SEKHAR: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently received any memorandum from the Malabar Hotel Workers

I   Union, Willingdon Island, Cochin; and

